FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

11/07/2001 LMUELLER 00000076 1228436

ADDRESS.

40.00 DP



11-05-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce

11-08-2001

RECORE O.S. Patient & PMOTE/TM Mail Rept Dt. #31 EE'	101893972				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New Assignment Lic	ense				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nu	inc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # X Change of Name	<u></u>				
Reel # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date				
Name Diesel Engines, Inc.	Month Day Year 07241998				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporat	tion Association				
Other					
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached				
Describing Posts	attached				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties Name Diesel & Gas Turbine Publications, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	s attached				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties Name Diesel & Gas Turbine Publications, Inc.	s attached				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties Name Diesel & Gas Turbine Publications, Inc.	s attached				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties Name Diesel & Gas Turbine Publications, Inc.	s attached				
Receiving Party Name Diesel & Gas Turbine Publications, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Suite 220 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Waukesha WI/USA	53186				
Receiving Party Name Diesel & Gas Turbine Publications, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Suite 220 Address (line 2) 20855 Watertown Road Address (line 3) Waukesha City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If documes					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties Name Diesel & Gas Turbine Publications, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Suite 220 Address (line 2) 20855 Watertown Road Address (line 3) Waukesha WI/USA Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If documents assignment assignment assignment appointment and appointment appointmen	53186 Zip Code nent to be recorded is an elect and the receiving party is iciled in the United States, an ment of a domestic				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties Name Diesel & Gas Turbine Publications, Inc.	53186 Zip Code nent to be recorded is an elent and the receiving party is iciled in the United States, an				

01 FC: 481 02 FC: 482 150.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Trecorded to RK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0554

FORM PTO-1 Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.	
Name	Dowell & Dowell, P.C.		·	
Address (line 1)	1215 Jefferson Davis	Hwy		
Address (line 2)	Suite 309			
Address (fine 3)	Arlington, VA 22202			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-415-2555				
Name	A. Yates Dowell, III			
Address (line 1)	Dowell & Dowell, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	1215 Jefferson Davis	Hwy.		
Address (line 3)	Suite 309			
Address (line 4)	Arlington, VA 22202			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
T: 3	demark Application Number(s)		tion Number(s) 280676 2162006	
		1232670 113	373753	
		1246073	985680	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00				
	of Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
A. Yatı	es Dowell, III	interfredly	11/05/01	
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIESEL ENGINES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIESEL ENGINES, INC." TO "DIESEL & GAS TURBINE PUBLICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Flarriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1415619

DATE: 10-29-01

0339604 8100 010539443

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0556

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF DIESEL ENGINES, INC.

The undersigned being the President of Diesel Engines, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Corporation"), hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law.

The following amendments to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was proposed by the Corporation's Directors, and adopted by its shareholders, pursuant to Section 223 of the Delaware Corporation Law.

Article I is hereby amended to state:

<u>FIRST</u>. The name of the corporation is Diesel & Gas Turbine Publications, Inc.

Article IV of the Certificate of Incorporation of Diesel Engines, Inc. is hereby amended to state:

<u>FOURTH</u>. The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is forty thousand (40,000); all of such shares shall be without par value.

Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin as of _

DIESEL ENGINES, INC.

Robert Wilson Presiden

SYCASES/DADIESLENG INEVAMENDMEN.DOC

RECORDED: 11/05/2001

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM + 24/1998
981295508 - 0339604

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0557